C
o
m
p
a
c
t C
h

SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
FEATURE
 Designed for half size cards
 One 8cm cooling fan with
removable filter
 Driver Bays: 1 x 3.5” FDD, 1 x 3.5” HDD
 One 8cm cooling fan with removable filter
 Supports backplane: BP-4S, IP-4S
 Supports max. card length: 185mm
 Supports power supply : ACE-870 series and ACE-865V
 Vibration: 5~17Hz, 0.1” double amplitude displacement
  17~640Hz, 1.5G acceleration peak to peak
 Shock: 10G acceleration peak to peak (11ms)
 Color: Industrial Green (PANTONE 417C)
 Dimensions: 230(W) x 150(H) x 226(D)mm; (9” x 5.9” x 8.9”)
 4/6(kg)
 PAC-40HG/ACE - P
    4-slot compact chassis with ACE- P  power supply
P  Power Supply
Standard Version
 PAC-40HG/ACE-870A
 4-slot compact chassis with ACE-870A power supply
 Front Panel with door to protect the system safety
 Desk top or wall mount application
 Drive Bays: 1x3.5  FDD, 1x3.5  internal HDD drive bay
 Cooling Fan: One 8cm cooling fan with removable filter
 Dust prevent cover for Floppy drive and USB port, power switch
 Removable fan filter on the front side
 Optional BP-6S, IP-6S, Backplane for AT PSU
   Optional IP-6SA Backplane for ATX PSU
 Standard Power Supply: ACE-832A  300W ATX Power Supply
   Optional Power Supply: PS/2 Size AT/ATX Power Supply
 Vibration: 5~17Hz, 0.1 double amplitude displacement
  17~640 Hz, 1.5G acceleration part to part
 Shock: 10G acceleration part to part (11ms)
 Color: Dark Blue (PANTONE 433C)
 Dimension: 260mm(W) x 170mm(H) x 300mm(D)
 Net/GW: 6/8(kg)
 PAC-600/ACE-925A
    6-Slot Half-size Industrial Chassis with ACE-925A Power Supply
 PAC-600/ACE-832A
    6-Slot Half-size Industrial Chassis with ACE-832A Power Supply
SPECIFICATIONS
 Drive Bays: -2 x 2.5” HDD